DEED No. 2020-17-01-011-P00578 FINANCIAL WARRANTY AWARDED BY MR. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO TO MS. SHANTAL MABEL GUANOLUISA OROZCO QUANTITY: UNDETERMINED 2 COPIES GIVEN

A.S.

In the city of San Francisco de Quito, Capital of the Republic of Ecuador, today, February sixth, two thousand twenty, before me, Attorney ANA JULIA SOLIS CHAVEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC ELEVENTH IN THE DISTRICT OF QUITO, appearing to the celebration of the present public deed is Mr. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO, Ecuadorian, married, of legal age, residing in Solanda, Ajavi Avenue and Venancio Estandoque, email hpg09@gmail.com, telephone: zero nine eight eight three six eight zero three one (0988368031) in possession of the national valid identity card number one seven one one six six eight six three zero (1711668630), by his own rights. The appearing party is skilled and able to hold such acts, to whom I certify to know, by virtue of having displayed his identification documents and with his authorization I have proceeded to verify the given information in the National Citizen Identification System of the Civil Registry; alongside his properly certified ballot paper, has requested to add this instrument as an enabler, and furthermore, asked me to raise the following presented minutes as a public deed which literally I transcribe and reads as follows: "MADAM NOTARY: In the Protocol of Public Deeds under your worthy leadership, please incorporate one of a personal financial guarantee, in according with the following clauses: FIRST.- THE APPEARING PARTY.- To grant the following deed of PERSONAL GUARANTEE, acting in his own name and personal rights is Mr. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO, Ecuadorian, married, of legal age, residing in Solanda, Ajavi Avenue and Venancio Estandogue, email hpg09@gmail.com. The appearing party is skilled and legally capable to hire. - SECOND.- BACKGROUND.- The appearing party is the father of Miss SHANTAL MABEL GUANOLUISA OROZCO, Ecuadorian, of legal age, in possession of the national valid identity card number one seven two three seven zero two eight two three (1723702823), residing in Solanda, Ajavi Avenue and Venancio Estandogue, email: nave.10@hotmail.com, requires moving to ENGLAND in order to study the language of ENGLISH at WIMBLEDON, so it is necessary to guarantee her stay in that foreign nation - THIRD - PERSONAL ECONOMIC WARRANTY. - By this instrument, Mr. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO, Ecuadorian, of legal age, in possession of the national valid identity card number one seven one one six six eight six three zero (1711668630), by his own personal rights, and by this instrument confers PERSONAL ECONOMIC WARRANTY, substantial and sufficient in favor of his daughter Miss SHANTAL MABEL GUANOLUISA OROZCO, of Ecuadorian nationality, of single civil status, ensuring the guaranteed, a stable, safe and enough sufficient financial means for lodging, clothing, food and

other economic expenses that will allow her own personal stability abroad, for which he states that this guarantee will be granted for the duration of the stay of the guaranteed in ENGLAND until her return to Ecuadorian territory; further stating that the guaranteed will not perform any paid work while living in a foreign country.- FOURTH.- EXPRESS WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE OF LIABILITY.- Mr. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOCACHO, Ecuadorian, of legal age, in possession of the national valid identity card number one seven one one six six eight six three zero (1711668630), by his own personal rights, literally stated that, they (with spouse) guarantee and take responsibility for the personal stay of their daughter Miss SHANTAL MABEL GUANOLUISA OROZCO, for the duration of her stay on foreign territory, for which they assume in solidarity and personally the economic expenses that will occur, always protecting the well-being of the guaranteed, for which they will transfer to their above-mentioned daughter the value of one thousand and six hundred dollars per month plus payments corresponding to tuition; they will even be responsible for travel costs in case of a possible return of the guaranteed to her country of origin, for which they will also intervene in front of the relevant migration and foreign authorities. – FIFTH ECONOMIC SOLVENCY STATEMENT. – Mr. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO, Ecuadorian, of legal age, in possession of the national valid identity card number one seven one one six six eight six three zero (1711668630), and in concordance of presented certifications which are enclosed, states and certifies that they possess enough financial stability that will cover the costs of residence of the guaranteed, their daughter Miss SHANTAL MABEL GUANOLUISA OROZCO while abroad, so under their responsibility are the act of financing and covering the economic expenses for residence, clothing, food of the guaranteed.- The grantor affirms and ratifies in the total content of the clauses that are preceded and authorize the Madam Notary to incorporate the necessary remaining clauses for the perfect validity of this kind of public document.- UP TO THIS POINT MINUTES, which have been elaborated and subscribed by Lawyer Karina Estrella, with professional license and registration number seventeen hyphen two thousand seventeen hyphen nine thousand eight hundred and seven of the Forum of Lawyers of the Judiciary Council, this document is elevated as a public deed with all its legal value, alongside with the enabling and attached documents incorporated into it. For the granting of this public deed, the applicable legal precepts were observed and read entirely by me the Notary to the appearing party, it is ratified and signed in my presence in act of unity, being incorporated into the protocol of this Notary, of which I attest

MR. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO

ATTORNEY ANA LUISA SOLIS CHAVEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC ELEVENTH IN THE DISTRICT OF QUITO

NOTARY ANA JULIA SOLIS CHAVEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC ELEVENTH IN THE DISTRICT OF QUITO

EXTRACT

Deed Number 20201701011P00578

ACT OR CONTRACT:

FINANCIAL GUARANTEE OF A LEGAL PERSON

DATE OF CONFERMENT: February 6th, 2020 (11:50)

GRANTORS:

GRANTED BY

Person	Names	Intervening	ID	Number	Nationality	Туре	
		Туре					
Legal	GUANOLUISA	BY HIS OWN	Ecuadorian	1711668630	Ecuadorian	Appearing	
	LOGACHO HENRY	RIGHTS	National			Party	
	PATRICIO		Valid ID				

Person	Names	Intervening	ID	Number	Nationality	Туре	
		Туре					
Legal	GUANOLUISA	BY HER OWN	Ecuadorian	1723702823	Ecuadorian	Beneficiary	
	OROZCO	RIGHTS	National				
	SHANTAL MABEL		Valid ID				

LOCATION

Province	District	
PICHINCHA	QUITO	MARISCAL SUCRE

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT:

OBSERVATIONS:

QUANTITY OF THE ACT OR CONTRACT: Undetermined

NOTARY ANA JULIA SOLIS CHAVEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC ELEVENTH IN THE DISTRICT OF QUITO

ASSOCIATION OF SAVINGS AND CREDIT "TAMBOLOMA" LTDA.

Resolution Number SEPS-ROEPS-2013-003695

Ambato, January 31st, 2020

Certifies that Mr. **GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PATRICIO**, in possession of the national valid identity card number **171166863-0**, account number 00003921, active, has registered the amount of **\$22.500** in his account.

Best regards,

Lawyer Karina Estrella

ID 1719306043

MANAGER

ASSOCIATION OF SAVINGS AND CREDIT "TAMBOLOMA" LTDA.

Resolution Number SEPS-ROEPS-2013-003695

Ambato, January 31st, 2020

Certifies that Mr. **GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PATRICIO**, in possession of the national valid identity card number **171166863-0**, account number 00003921, active, has registered the amount of **\$22.500** in his account, with the following movements until today:

00003921

GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PATRICIO

DATE	DEPOSIT	WITHDRAWAL	BALANCE	IDENT
06/05/2017	100,00	0,00	4320,00	45 DEP
12/11/2017	80,00	0,00	5345,00	60 DEP

D

00003921

GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PATRICIO

DATE	DEPOSIT	WITHDRAWAL	BALANCE	IDENT
12/03/2018	250,00	0,00	6005,00	73 DEP
30/11/2018	250,00	0,00	11915,00	99 DEP

	10/12/2018 200,00	0,00	12115,00	100 DEP	
--	-------------------	------	----------	---------	--

00003921

GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PAUL

15/12/2018	200,00	0,00	12115,00	101 DEP
31/07/2019	550,00	0,00	17785,00	128 DEP

00003921

GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PATRICIO

09/08/2019	200,00	0,00	17785,00	129 DEP
29/01/2020	0,00	1305,00	22500,00	144 RET

Sincerely,

Lawyer Karina Estrella

ID 1719306043

MANAGER

DIGITAL CERTIFICATE OF IDENTITY DATA

Unique identification number: 1711668630
Names of the citizen: GUANOLUISA LOGACHO HENRY PATRICIO
Status of the documented: Citizen
Place of birth: ECUADOR/PICHINCHA/QUITO/CHILLOGALLO
Date of birth: January 30 th , 1975
Nationality: Ecuadorian
Gender: Male
Education: High School Graduate
Occupation: Private employee
Civil Status: Married
Spouse: OROZCO POZO SONIA BEATRIZ
Wedding Date: April 12 th , 1996
Names of the Father: GUANOLUISA VASQUEZ JOSE VICENTE
Nationality: Ecuadorian
Names of the Mother: LOGACHO CHACON MARIA AURORA
Nationality: Ecuadorian
Date Issued: July 4 th , 2019
Donor: Yes
This information has been certified to date: February 6 th , 2020

Issued by: ANA JULIA SOLIS CHAVEZ – PICHINCHA-QUITO-NT 11-PICHINCHA-QUITO

It was granted to me, and so I bestow this SECOND CERTIFIED COPY of the public deed of FINANCIAL WARRANTY, given by Mr. HENRY PATRICIO GUANOLUISA LOGACHO, in favor of Miss SHANTAL MABEL GUANOLUISA OROZCO, properly sealed and signed in the same place and day of its conferment. -

ATTORNEY ANA JULIA SOLIS CHAVEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC ELEVENTH IN THE DISTRICT OF QUITO